April 24, 2012

The Chief Executive Officer

M/s. Y. S. Securities & Services (Pvt) Limited

Room No. 308-309, Lahore Stock Exchange Building

19-Khayaban-e-Aiwan-e-Iqbal Road

Lahore. 

Dear Sir, 

Subject:-Suspension of membership rights, imposition of fine and request for suspension of broker registration with Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan
Further to our explanation letter dated April 12, 2012 and notice for hearing dated April 18, 2012. Since, you are continuously in violation of General Regulations 2007 of the Exchange and despite our repeated requests/notices neither you have not given any response at aforesaid notices nor appeared for hearing on April 23, 2012 to explain the regulatory issues highlighted in our aforesaid notices. 

In view of the foregoing, I have been directed by the Managing Director to declare you violator under Regulations 3.40 of the General Regulations 2007 of the Exchange and to suspend your membership rights with immediate effect. It is also in the interest of investors, that we should recommend the Commission for suspension of your broker registration with the Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan with immediate effect. 

Since, you have also violated various provisions of the General Regulations 2007 so we are also imposing fine of Rs. 100,000/- against you under Fines Policy of the Exchange. You are hereby advised to pay the said fine within next 3 working days without failure. 








      Aamir Zareef Khan








Head of legal and Compliance

Copy to:- Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan

                 All department heads of PMEX

                 For uploading at official website of the Exchange for information.  

